
  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 9 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Product Installation and Removal 

Add a Basket Liner (PN 100557) to each Bag Support Tray opening to provide cushion/support for 

a product bag with the small cap. Follow instructions below to install the liners and insert product.  

 
  

Step 1: Pull ring to remove 
fitting cover from a 

preheated product bag. 

Use a new dispenser tube 

(PN 5285) for each bag.  

Step 2: The dispenser  

tube will pierce the inner  
seal of the bag when 

installed. Make sure the  

cap is securely threaded  

onto the bag fitting.  

Caution: Product may be hot. 

 

Step 3: Open the front door of the 

dispenser. Open the tube clamps 

by turning both cams in the 
direction away from the pump 

assembly (see image above). 

 

Product Installation 

Step 1. Open the cabinet door and locate the 

Bag Support Tray. Caution: Tray may be hot 

when adding or changing the product. 

Basket Liner Installation 

Dispenser Tube 

Pull ring 

to remove 

Step 2. Position a Basket Liner as shown 

above for each tray opening. 

Bag Support 

Tray 

Inside view of Bag Support Tray 

2 Basket Liners 

in position  

Tube Clamp Cam Pump 

Assembly 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 15 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Decals and Bottom View 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 TOP COVER PANEL 36090 

2 LEFT PANEL DECAL 69002 

3 RIGHT PANEL DECAL 69003 

4 DOOR DECAL 69004 

5 RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 87247 

6 10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HD SCREW 69045 

7 BASE PLATE 36080 

8 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

9 POWER CORD W/PCBA CONNECT    23038 

  

1 

2 3 

4 

8 

9* 

5, 6 7 

*CAUTION: If supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced 

by Gold Medal Products Co., its service agent, or 

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 

 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 15 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Decals and Bottom View 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 TOP COVER PANEL 36090 

2 LEFT PANEL DECAL 69002 

3 RIGHT PANEL DECAL 69003 

4 DOOR DECAL 69004 

5 RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 87247 

6 10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HD SCREW 69045 

7 BASE PLATE 36080 

8 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

9 POWER CORD W/PCBA CONNECT    23038 

  

1 

2 3 

4 

8 

9* 

5, 6 7 

*CAUTION: If supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced 

by Gold Medal Products Co., its service agent, or 

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 

 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 15 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Decals and Bottom View 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 TOP COVER PANEL 36090 

2 LEFT PANEL DECAL 69002 

3 RIGHT PANEL DECAL 69003 

4 DOOR DECAL 69004 

5 RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 87247 

6 10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HD SCREW 69045 

7 BASE PLATE 36080 

8 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

9 POWER CORD W/PCBA CONNECT    23038 

  

1 

2 3 

4 

8 

9* 

5, 6 7 

*CAUTION: If supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced 

by Gold Medal Products Co., its service agent, or 

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 

 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 15 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Decals and Bottom View 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 TOP COVER PANEL 36090 

2 LEFT PANEL DECAL 69002 

3 RIGHT PANEL DECAL 69003 

4 DOOR DECAL 69004 

5 RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 87247 

6 10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HD SCREW 69045 

7 BASE PLATE 36080 

8 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

9 POWER CORD W/PCBA CONNECT    23038 

  

1 

2 3 

4 

8 

9* 

5, 6 7 

*CAUTION: If supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced 

by Gold Medal Products Co., its service agent, or 

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 

 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 15 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Decals and Bottom View 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 TOP COVER PANEL 36090 

2 LEFT PANEL DECAL 69002 

3 RIGHT PANEL DECAL 69003 

4 DOOR DECAL 69004 

5 RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 87247 

6 10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HD SCREW 69045 

7 BASE PLATE 36080 

8 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

9 POWER CORD W/PCBA CONNECT    23038 

  

1 

2 3 

4 

8 

9* 

5, 6 7 

*CAUTION: If supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced 

by Gold Medal Products Co., its service agent, or 

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 

 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 15 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Decals and Bottom View 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 TOP COVER PANEL 36090 

2 LEFT PANEL DECAL 69002 

3 RIGHT PANEL DECAL 69003 

4 DOOR DECAL 69004 

5 RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 87247 

6 10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HD SCREW 69045 

7 BASE PLATE 36080 

8 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

9 POWER CORD W/PCBA CONNECT    23038 

  

1 

2 3 

4 

8 

9* 

5, 6 7 

*CAUTION: If supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced 

by Gold Medal Products Co., its service agent, or 

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 

 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 15 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Decals and Bottom View 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 TOP COVER PANEL 36090 

2 LEFT PANEL DECAL 69002 

3 RIGHT PANEL DECAL 69003 

4 DOOR DECAL 69004 

5 RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 87247 

6 10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HD SCREW 69045 

7 BASE PLATE 36080 

8 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

9 POWER CORD W/PCBA CONNECT    23038 

  

1 

2 3 

4 

8 

9* 

5, 6 7 

*CAUTION: If supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced 

by Gold Medal Products Co., its service agent, or 

similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 

 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 16 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Front View - Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 DOOR POWER CORD 37009 

2 SR-6P3-4 STRAIN RELIEF 76026 

3 INTERIOR BAG SUPPORT 36085 

4 BLACK SLIDE PAN (Tray) 36095 

5 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

6 HINGE KIT (contains both hinge sets) 69043 

7 DOOR BASE PANEL SUPPORT 36097 

8 BLACK EXTERIOR DOOR PANEL 36098 

9 SWITCH 36038 

10 SLIDING PUMP BLOCK 36031 

11 PUMP CAM LOCK 36032 

12 M5 SLOTTED SCREW 77125 

13 PUMP MOUNT THUMB SCREW 77122 

14 M3-WASHER-SPRING 77130 

15 5 ROLLER PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY 36105 

16 BLACK PUMP CENTER  36100 

  

Pump Block – Detail View 

1 

3 

6 5 

4 

9 8 7 

2 

15 

13, 14 

10 

11 

12 

16 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 



  
Dual Chili & Cheese Dispenser Model No. 5301 
 

Page 17 

 

 gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Back View – Interior/Exterior 

 

 

Item Part Description 
Part Number 

5301 
1 120 VOLT CW MOTOR (White Fan) 36088R 

2 .625” SNAP BUSHING 47282 

3 TERMINAL BLOCK 69044 

4 HEAT CONTROL SENSOR 36103 

5 .500” SNAP BUSHING 47236 

6 120 VOLT FAN 36075 

7 HEATER ASSEMBLY SQ 36109 

8 120 VOLT CCW  MOTOR (Black Fan) 36088 

9 HEAT CONTROL 36102 

10 EXTERIOR REAR PANEL 36092 

11 ROCKER SWITCH DPST 42532 

 

  

1 

2 

3 

9 

8 

4 

7 

6 

5 

10 11 


